

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
AGENCY: KENDALL SECTION: 21-00163-00-TL, Ridge Road & Holt Road DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Electric Conduit Construction 816 Hicks Drive Elburn, IL 60119		Van-Mack Electric Co. 1225 Channahon Road, #3 Rockdale, IL 60436 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	56.0	200.00	11,200.00	52.50	2,940.00	47.08	2,636.48
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	71.0	32.00	2,272.00	31.50	2,236.50	45.48	3,229.08
72000200	SIGN PANE - TY 2	SQ FT	10.0	38.00	380.00	31.50	315.00	35.31	353.10
72400100	REMOVE SGIN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY A	EACH	3.0	135.00	405.00	315.00	945.00	117.70	353.10
72400310	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TY 1	SQ FT	28.0	20.00	560.00	31.50	882.00	21.40	599.20
73000100	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	39.0	35.00	1,365.00	105.00	4,095.00	38.52	1,502.28
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PVMT MRKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	91.0	15.00	1,365.00	57.75	5,255.25	53.50	4,868.50
80500010	SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,513.54	2,513.54	2,140.00	2,140.00
81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA	FOOT	330.0	45.00	14,850.00	73.10	24,123.00	42.80	14,124.00
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA	FOOT	57.0	19.00	1,083.00	44.96	2,562.72	13.91	792.87
81028360	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA	FOOT	99.0	20.00	1,980.00	26.61	2,634.39	19.26	1,906.74
81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA	FOOT	151.0	21.00	3,171.00	28.66	4,327.66	21.40	3,231.40
81028390	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA	FOOT	16.0	25.00	400.00	53.14	850.24	34.24	547.84
81400700	HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	EACH	2.0	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,926.96	5,853.92	1,819.00	3,638.00
81400720	DOUBLE HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	EACH	2.0	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,776.69	7,553.38	3,210.00	6,420.00
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TY USE) 1/C NO. 10	FOOT	1,446.0	1.75	2,530.50	1.32	1,908.72	0.80	1,156.80
82110008	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H	EACH	4.0	1,400.00	5,600.00	813.30	3,253.20	856.00	3,424.00
86200300	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, EXTENDED	EACH	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,842.12	5,842.12	6,527.00	6,527.00
87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	358.0	1.30	465.40	1.90	680.20	1.07	383.06
87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	2,016.0	1.50	3,024.00	2.17	4,374.72	1.18	2,378.88
87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	2,167.0	1.60	3,467.20	2.58	5,590.86	1.28	2,773.76
87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2C	FOOT	137.0	8.75	1,198.75	10.75	1,472.75	2.68	367.16
87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP. GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	810.0	2.10	1,701.00	3.44	2,786.40	1.77	1,433.70
87502500	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.	EACH	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,362.40	5,449.60	1,337.50	5,350.00
87702970	STEEL COMB. MAST ARM ASSEMBLY & POLE 48 FT.	EACH	4.0	17,500.00	70,000.00	28,804.13	115,216.52	32,100.00	128,400.00
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TY A	FOOT	20.0	300.00	6,000.00	556.53	11,130.60	214.00	4,280.00
87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TY C	FOOT	4.0	600.00	2,400.00	1,651.38	6,605.52	588.50	2,354.00
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TY E 36-INCH DIAM.	FOOT	52.0	250.00	13,000.00	443.59	23,066.68	267.50	13,910.00
88040070	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECT., BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	3.0	800.00	2,400.00	1,603.90	4,811.70	1,337.50	4,012.50
SUB TOTALS:					173,117.85	259,277.19	223,093.45		

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
AGENCY: KENDALL SECTION: 21-00163-00-TL, Ridge Road & Holt Road DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Electric Conduit Construction 816 Hicks Drive Elburn, IL 60119		Van-Mack Electric Co. 1225 Channahon Road, #3 Rockdale, IL 60436 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
88040090	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECT., MAST ARM MOUNTED	EACH	5.0	900.00	4,500.00	1,617.10	8,085.50	1,391.00	6,955.00
88040110	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4 SECT., BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	5.0	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,936.10	9,680.50	1,669.20	8,346.00
88040120	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECT., MAST ARM MOUNTED	EACH	5.0	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,977.90	9,889.50	1,738.75	8,693.75
88040150	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECT., BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,262.80	2,262.80	2,006.25	2,006.25
88040160	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECT., MAST ARM MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,311.20	2,311.20	2,150.70	2,150.70
8870090	CONFIRMATION BEACON	EACH	4.0	500.00	2,000.00	136.54	546.16	107.00	428.00
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EACH	4.0	1,350.00	5,400.00	480.84	1,923.36	695.50	2,782.00
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	1.0	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,194.64	2,194.64	2,675.00	2,675.00
89502200	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,677.50	1,677.50	2,140.00	2,140.00
X0324085	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C	FOOT	358.0	1.20	429.60	1.80	644.40	1.07	383.06
X0325476	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH	1.0	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,558.20	25,558.20	24,824.00	24,824.00
X0325839	SIGNAL TIMING	L SUM	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,338.75	1,338.75	2,140.00	2,140.00
X0327698	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	EACH	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,119.80	12,479.20	3,317.00	13,268.00
X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	FOOT	193.0	4.00	772.00	4.84	934.12	1.07	206.51
X1400318	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED, PLASTIC, SP.	EACH	20.0	250.00	5,000.00	273.42	5,468.40	321.00	6,420.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SP.)	L SUM	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
X8250091	COMB. LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,095.06	1,095.06	160.50	160.50
X8570226	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER & TY IV CABINET, SP.	EACH	1.0	26,000.00	26,000.00	20,008.40	20,008.40	15,980.00	15,980.00
X8950305	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2.0	200.00	400.00	542.40	1,084.80	267.50	535.00
XX007251	INTERSECTION VIDEO TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM WITH PTZ CAMERA	EACH	1.0	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,081.60	10,081.60	4,815.00	4,815.00
XX008608	CABLE, SP.	FOOT	908.0	3.00	2,724.00	1.74	1,579.92	1.07	971.56
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,520.10	7,520.10	4,280.00	4,280.00
Z0033020	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.0	175.00	700.00	116.40	465.60	107.00	428.00
TOTALS					311,843.45		388,626.90		339,031.78